
Contract Award: Castleridge/Slick 
Ranch Flood Plain Improvement 

Project

City Council A Session Item 9

November 3, 2022

Razi Hosseini, P.E, R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer



2

PROJECT BACKGROUND

2

Location: District 6 

Funding: 
▪ Storm Water Regional Facilities
▪ Storm Water Revenue Bond

Background: 
▪ Properties within the 100-year

floodplain

▪ Street flooding during rain events



3

PROJECT MAP

3



PROJECT SCOPE

4

▪ Channel excavation and 

improvements

▪ Joint-bid utility adjustments

▪ Up to 395 properties removed from 

the floodplain



PROJECT SCHEDULE

5

Construction

▪ December 2022 – November 2023



RECOMMENDATION

6

Approval of a construction contract in

the amount of $6,273,049.79 to J3

Company, LLC.
Contract 

Award 



Contract Award: Castleridge/Slick Ranch Flood Plain 
Improvement Project

November 3, 2022


