
Razi Hosseini, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer, Public Works Department

Item #7 - Contract Amendment: Castleridge/Slick 
Ranch Flood Plain Improvement Project
February 15, 2024

City Council A-Session



Background

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 2

Location: District 6
Funding: Storm Water Regional Facilities 

 Project limits are comprised of two
separate but adjacent sections of a
drainage channel.

 A rain event in May 2023 damaged a
large portion of existing concrete riprap
not originally to be replaced.

 City staff authorized contractor to remove
and replace damaged riprap to elevate
any further damage and not further delay
project.



Project Map

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 3

1956 
S.W.W. White Road



Scope of Work

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 4

Contract amendments will compensate J3 
Company, LLC., for additional construction 
phase services including:

 Removal and replacement of damaged 
concrete structure

 Additional topsoil application



Schedule

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 5

Construction
 February 2023 – Spring 2024



Recommendation

City of San Antonio Public Works Department 6

Approval of executing contract amendments in the increased
total amount not to exceed $1,016,859.20 for additional
construction phase services as part of the Castleridge/Slick
Ranch Flood Plain Improvement drainage channel project.



City Council A-Session

Item #7 - Contract Amendment: 
Castleridge/Slick Ranch Flood Plain Improvement Project


	�
	Background
	Project Map
	Scope of Work
	Schedule
	Recommendation
	Slide Number 7

